

3
17.03.2026
Ct No.11
rrc

MAT 2182 of 2025
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025

[Principal Secretary, School Education Department & Ors.
Vs. Guru Nanak Mission High School (HS) & Anr.]

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. D. N. Banerjee

... For the appellants

Mr. Sandip Kumar De

..... For the respondents (V/C)

As the judgment impugned in the present appeal has been passed by one of us (Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.), the matter stands released from our list.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for assignment.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)