

25.03.2026
Item No. 109
Court No.08.
S. De
266045

**MA 2182 of 2025
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025**

**Principal Secretary, School Education
Department, Bikash Bhawan & Ors.
Vs.
Guru Nanak Mission High School (H.S.) & Anr.**

Mr. Sandip Kumar De.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar,
...for the writ petitioner/respondents.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. In the first call, nobody appeared for the appellants. In the second call also, nobody appears.
2. MAT 2182 of 2025 is dismissed along with the application being I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025.
3. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)