

13.04.2026
Item No.75
Court No.8.
AB

MAT 2182 of 2025
In
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2026

Principal Secretary, School Education Department,
Bikash Bhawan & Others

Vs.

Guru Nanak Mission High School (HS) & Anr.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Mr. D. N. Banerjee ...for the Petitioners.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today, be kept with the records.
2. Nobody appears for the respondents.
3. In view of the request from the Bar not to take up matters unless all parties are present, let this matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)