

28.04.2026
Item No.104
Court No.8.
AB

**MAT 2182 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Principal Secretary, School Education Department,
Bikash Bhawan & Others**

Vs.

Guru Nanak Mission High School (HS) & Anr.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Mr. D. N. Banerjee ...for the Appellants.

Mr. Sandip Kr. De,
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu.....for the Respondent/
Writ Petitioner.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. On the request of learned advocate for the appellants, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on May 12, 2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)