

134. 14.05.2026
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

(ASSIGNED)

MAT/2182/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT, BIKASH BHAWAN AND ORS.
VS
GURU NANAK MISSION HIGH SCHOOL (HS) & ANR.

Mr. Sandip Kr. De
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu

...for the respondents/
writ petitioners.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. The appellants, being Officers of the State, are not represented.
2. In view of the prevailing peculiar situation, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on May 19, 2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)